

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	041326	Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed			
File created:	1/11/2005		In control:	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE			
On agenda:			Final action:	2/1/2005			
Effective date:							
Title:	Substitute resolution appropriating \$50,000 from the 2005 Development Fund to the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People.						
Sponsors:	ALD. DAVIS, ALD. HINES JR., ALD. MCGEE JR., ALD. HAMILTON						
Indexes:	DEVELOPMENT FUND						
Attachments:	1. Communication from NAACP.PDF, 2. Fiscal Note.pdf, 3. Agreement.PDF						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/11/2005	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/12/2005		ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
1/18/2005	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/21/2005	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
1/25/2005	0	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
2/1/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:1
2/8/2005	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
041326					

SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. DAVIS

Substitute resolution appropriating \$50,000 from the 2005 Development Fund to the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People.

This resolution appropriates \$50,000 from the 2005 Development Fund for the purpose of supporting the holding of the 2005 national convention of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People in Milwaukee.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the proper City officials are authorized and directed to expend \$50,000 from the 2005 Development Fund for the purpose of supporting the holding of the 2005 national convention of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People in Milwaukee;

and, be it

Further Resolved, That the appropriate City officials are authorized and directed to negotiate and enter into an agreement with the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People for the purpose of accepting City funds for use in the association's 2005 national convention.

LRB05014-2 BJZ/cac 1/21/2005